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Freedom of Information Unit FOI and

Dept of Foreign Affairs .

Iveagh House | Data Protection

80 St Stephen’s Green
Dublin 2

February 18th 2015

Dear Julie,
I am seeking the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

1 A breakdown in the costs of the refurbishment works at embassies located at Bejing, Abuja, Paris, New Delhi, Washingon and Moscow in 2013 and 2014.
(see enclosed relevant PQ)

3/ An update on efforts by the Dept of Foreign Affairs on selling its wine collection.
Internal reports on the progress of the wine sales.

The date of my query is from September st last to the present.

Kind Regards

Gordon Deegan

Consular Services Expenditure
137. Deputy Thomas P. Broughan ‘i Q, asked the Minister for Foreign Affairs and Trade ‘&' Q, the Irish embassies that underwent major
refurbishment in 2013, 2014 and to date in 2015. [6310/15]
Minister for Foreign Affairs and Trade (Deputy Charles Flanagan): ‘&' Q. Details of major refurbishments, including major installation and
enhancement of security measures, undertaken by my Department in respect of Irish Embassy premises in 2013, 2014 and 2015 are provided
in tabular form below, as requested by the Deputy. My Department is responsible for two Votes: Vote 27 - International Co-operation and Vote
28 - Foreign Affairs and Trade. No major refurbishments were carried out from Vote 27 - International Co-operation in 2013 and 2014, nor are
there plans to undertake refurbishment to Irish Aid premises in 2015; therefore the figures below are in respect of Vote 28.
Year Location Amount
2013 Abuja €100,527



2013
2013
2013
2013
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014

Beijing

New Delhi

Ljubljana

Paris

Beijing

Permanent Representation to the EU,
Brussels

Moscow

Paris

Washington D.C.

€258,931
€145,841
€84,217

€379,555
€365,288

€171,351
€107,378
€536,995
€110,112



