## **Downes Peter HQ-FOI**

From:

#HQ-CSD Freedom of Information

Sent:

18 February 2015 17:32

To:

Kiernan Frances HQ-FOI; Downes Peter HQ-FOI

Subject:

FW: FOI request

From: gordon deegan [

Sent: 18 February 2015 12:01
To: O'Brien Julie NEW YORK PM
Cc: #HO-CSD Freedom of Information

Subject: FOI request

Freedom of Information Unit Dept of Foreign Affairs Iveagh House 80 St Stephen's Green Dublin 2

February 18th 2015

Dear Julie,

I am seeking the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

1 A breakdown in the costs of the refurbishment works at embassies located at Bejing, Abuja, Paris, New Delhi, Washingon and Moscow in 2013 and 2014. (see enclosed relevant PQ)

**RECEIVED** 

1 8 FEB 2015

FOI and

**Data Protection** 

3/ An update on efforts by the Dept of Foreign Affairs on selling its wine collection.

Internal reports on the progress of the wine sales.

The date of my query is from September 1st last to the present.

Kind Regards

Gordon Deegan

Consular Services Expenditure

137. Deputy Thomas P. Broughan 🗓 🔍 asked the Minister for Foreign Affairs and Trade 🗓 🔍 the Irish embassies that underwent major refurbishment in 2013, 2014 and to date in 2015. [6310/15]

Minister for Foreign Affairs and Trade (Deputy Charles Flanagan): 
Q Details of major refurbishments, including major installation and enhancement of security measures, undertaken by my Department in respect of Irish Embassy premises in 2013, 2014 and 2015 are provided in tabular form below, as requested by the Deputy. My Department is responsible for two Votes: Vote 27 - International Co-operation and Vote 28 - Foreign Affairs and Trade. No major refurbishments were carried out from Vote 27 - International Co-operation in 2013 and 2014, nor are there plans to undertake refurbishment to Irish Aid premises in 2015; therefore the figures below are in respect of Vote 28.

Year Location Amount

2013 Abuja €100,527

2013	Beijing	€258,931
2013	New Delhi	€145,841
2013	Ljubljana	€84,217
2013	Paris	€379,555
2014	Beijing	€365,288
	Permanent Representation to the EU,	
2014	Brussels	€171,351
2014	Moscow	€107,378
2014	Paris	€536,995
2014	Washington D.C.	€110,112